
Vashon Island - Figure Eight 
35 Miles 

 

 Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0  Depart Vashon Island Ferry Terminal uphill on Vashon Island Hwy. 1.9 mi 
    Initial climb is very steep for one mile on Vashon Island Hwy. 
  1.9 R SW Cedarhurst Road. 1.9 mi 
  3.8  Road continues as Westside Hwy SW. 3.3 mi 
 2 7.1 L Thorsen Road SW. 0.6 mi  
  7.7   Road goes right and becomes SW Bank Road. 1.9 mi 
 3 9.6  Vashon Island Town Center - Early rest stop. 
  9.6  Continue across Vashon Island Hwy staying on SW Bank Road. 0.5 mi 
  10.1 R Beall Road SW. 0.5 mi 
 4 10.6 L 184th Street. 0.2 mi 
  10.8 BR Ridge Road SW. 1.4 mi 
  12.2  Road changes name to SW 204th Street. 0.1 mi 
 5 12.3 R Chautauqua Beach Road SW. 0.4 mi 
  12.7 L Dockton Road SW. 0.8 mi 
 6 13.5 R Portage Way, then immediate right on SW Quartermaster Drive. 1.4 mi 
  14.9 L Vashon Island Hwy.  Ride single file in bike lane. 1.0 mi 
  15.9 L Burton Drive - Store on corner for purchasing snacks. 0.4 mi 
  16.3 R 97th Avenue SW (continues as Bayview Drive). 0.8 mi 
 7 17.1  Burton Acres Park - Restrooms & Water by beach. 
  17.1  Leave park to right continuing on Harbor Drive (becomes 97th Ave). 1.0 mi 
  18.1 R Burton Drive. 0.4 mi 
  18.5 L Vashon Island Hwy.  Ride single file in bike lane. 3.0 mi 
 8 21.5 R Wax Orchard Road SW. 3.5 mi 
 9 25.0 R SW 220th Street. 0.2 mi 
  25.2 L Westside Hwy SW. 2.4 mi 
 10 27.6 R Thorsen Road SW. 0.6 mi 
  28.2  Road goes right and becomes SW Bank Road. 1.9 mi 
 11 30.1  Vashon Island Town Center - Late rest stop. 
  30.1  Continue north on Vashon Island Hwy.  Ride single file in bike lane. 4.9 mi 
    Control speed going down hill last mile on Vashon Hwy to ferry.  
 11 35.0  Return to Vashon Island Ferry Terminal.  
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